e

,PUBLIC WOEKq DuPA‘RTMl NT PUNJAB
R GI;NER;AL BRANCH

¥ -

e |

i IN ANCE ACCOUN Tb

45 ~—1MPER AL CIVIL WORKS

POR T YIE_-.A.R

1887-88.

W. Ball & Co., Govt. Piinters.—20-10-88.—£0.

-t

WEST PAKISTAN CIVIL SECRETARIAT
LIBRARY copPY

e bf_,re,tfrrned_‘o the Library when done with)

o Pl












- Wlocks Aepartment,” Pungab, =

Fakiamn—an T
IR v
" 4

.

" FINANCE ACCOUNTS
45 —IMPERIAL CIVIL WORKS
FOR TEE YEAR

E ~1887-88.

CONTENTS.

P'&.GB'
Report by the Examiner, Public Works Accounts, Panjab Urgias)
Abstract Aceount of Revenue and Expenditure 4
No. II.—Account of Expenditure by Departmental Heads 5
No. ITT.—Schedule of Expenditure on Original Works, Civil Buildings 6
" Ditto . ditto ditto, Communications ... 6
No. ITIB.—Abstract of Expenditure on Civil Buildings 21
No. IIIC.— ' Ditto ditto Communications 93
No. LV.—Schedule of Expenditure on repairs, Civil Buildings ‘23
No. IVB.—ABsbract of Expenditure on repairs to Civil Buildings 24
; No. V.—Schedule of Expenditure on Establishment 25
No. VI.—Account of Expenditure on Tools and Plant 25
Appendix A.—Statement of Original Works estimated at more than

Rs. 2,500 each, comp

2 : leted during the year, compared with
sanctioned Estimates ” 2

26

5 C.—Account of fluctuations in Suspense Accounts 26
- D.—Detail of additions to, or reductions from Budget grant dur-

ing the year 27



B 2o 'm,;-'-!ii'ri.h_-.‘#

[



A L R

B ;:‘_,‘w‘_ )

$UBLIC. WORKS DEPARTMENT, PUNJAB.
GENERAL BRANCH.

Report by the Ezaminer, Public Works Accounts, Punjab, on the Finance Accounts
y : of 45.;—1 mpertal Civil Works for the year 1887-88.

e : - REVENUE.

- 1. TUnder the 'opf-;mtion of Government of India, Public Works Depart-

ment Resolution No. 143-60 A. G of the 16sh March 1832, any revenue under
 this head is credited to Provincial Services. S

EXPENDITURE.

9. The net outlay in India is Rs. 1,20,231 more than the Budget Esti-

| mate, and Rs. 22,669 less than the Revized Estimate. _

3. The Budget Estimate had no provision for Expenditure it England or
A Loss by Exchange; the outlay recorded against these heads as compared with
\ : the provision in the Revised Listimate is Rs. 405 and Rs. 189 less than estimated
4, fl‘hev head Lioss byy Exd}ange has been introduced for the first time

under Public Works Code XIV—154 as revised by Standing Order No. 149 of

1887, and takes in the final calculation as required by para. 154, A of the Code

5. The following table compares the outlay during 1887 1
! Al ) a 2 7-88 w Jud-
get and Revised Estimates for that year, and wsirth the actuals fo‘; 1%;3};?&1;11(_1_

' y Actunal ‘ DIFFERENCE MORE OR LESS THAN
Service Heads. . Foncgct Revis de| Outlay g“t}ay
Estimate.|Estimate.| during bl :
1886-97. 1887-88. | Budget [Revised Actuals
Estimate, [Estimate.| - of j
i 1586-87.
o §rdl Rs v Rs R R o=
A ! . 8. . Rs. s. Rs. Rs.
Original Worls— Rs.
Civil Buildings 15,000] 13,200 o5165 12528 - 2472 672
Communications oo |13,10,000 14,477,000 6,33’272 14:,51:673 =L (= 12,637
Collieries ... o s o oy i 1,4?:.[.1678 4,873 818,401
Miscellancous Public
Improvements

Total ... [18,25,00014,60,200| 6,58,437| 14,64,201 139201l 4.001| 8.05.784

Repairs—
4 Civil Buildi
\ ivil Buildings .1 220 o = a
‘ Communications - % ":{_’000 16,200 18,500 3,404] 2,494 2,297
‘ Miscellaneous Public o
“ Improvements
| Total .| 220000 210000 16200 185060 5404 o404 2997
‘ ' To;n‘. Works and Re- t— T ¥ o
_Pairs 194 4.81.200 4. 64 82 707 7|
_lf_.s{-ﬂblisln ) “en 131}7"900 ]_:i ‘1}- OOL 6,?(6{6 ]-:‘-%-:“2\.!(.3! 1.3570[ 1‘507 8-081061
. So1s nndnfn_t o | 2,98,500| 3,12,900| 142,844 3,18,1361  19,636| 5,286 1,75,29:
| Soomand Plant, 60| ~ 600|  60O| 466 v e B
\ o A : 20277—20.872 20872 20,872 69,149
‘ GranD ToTA ™I AIA torr ax bon @ 55 O “_1_: ) 25 —— |
| 2 6,46,100,17,94,700, 8,57,367 l-,fl,-i-u| 1,25,337| 23,263 9,14,070
L educt— ‘
I Expond" .
l\ ‘ | y iture in E-“"]-t 1 we
l Loss by Bxchapge. o | 1 4,000 ... 3,595 2.59% 405 3,593
| N g - w1000 .. 1,51 - 1,511 189 1,611
et Outlay in Tndia ... [16.46.100 e e e e e
poois _ ) ,100|17,89,000l 8,57,:367| 17,(30,:3:-31‘ 1,20,28)| 22,669/9,08,964

Note.~Iicures i . \
~—Tigures in antique represent Excesses.



(2)

6. The Outlay during 1887-88 includes the Murree- I\ohalla Road Wlnchi
In previous years was clfl._sed as Provincial: The transfer of thisroad from:.¥
vincial to Imperial Services was authorized in Government of India, Financ
Commerce No. 6211, dated 25th November 1887, and Public Wo:Ls Depar tment
No. 313A. G., dated 14th Recember 1887.

7. The chffere*lce between actuals andthe Budget Estimate brleﬂy are as
follows :— :

(a). '_lhe provision for Clvll Buildings under Orwu:ml Works was for
Minor Works only in the Postal and Teleg mph Departments,-in
the former of which there was an excess uublay of Rs. 635 over
the Budget grant, and i m the latter a lapse of Ks. 3,110 or a neb
lapse of Rs. 3 415, Rs. 2,750 were transferred from the grant
for Minor '\Vorks, Telcm.'aph Department during "the ye“r to
other Provinces.

(0). Under Communications, no provision was made for the 'Mut'ree-
Kohalla Road which was classed as Drovincial at the time the
Budget Estimate was prepared ; the expenditure on that road
durmcr the year was Rs. 1,25,142. :

(¢).  Alump sum of Rs. 15,000 as share of Establishment for the Murree-~
Kohalla Road set asidé by the Local Government (in No. 6561
ofthe 22nd December 1887), out of the lump sum of Rs. 1,50,000
sanctioned in Government of [ndia, Public Works Depm'tment
No. 313A. G. dated 14th Decembet 1887 for the Road, is includ-
ed in the expenditure under Establishment.

8. Dealmg with the Revised Estimate, the. excess of Rs. 4,673 under

Original Works Communications is small, bemo- only *32 per cent .on the total
outlay

9. The excess of Rs. 5,236 on Establishment is due to increased outlay
on work,

10. The net reduction in the Suspense Balances is shown in the fo]lowmﬂ'

table :— .
Stocx PUR- MISCELLANEOUS
Stock BALANCE CHASES AND ADVANCES
ON SALES BALANCE BALANCE ON
oN g ’
(SR T

Naxz or Division. . P g

. . ol o ~ @ o=

g2 | g B R | ol e N

Lz — s o = g = % g g

= =i g = = = b2 i) -

) g g = S & L < 3 &

= = ) = : = o =] 5

- o = 2 = -3 @ @ A 2
= A oW A — ~ /A . £ _
; ' - ' _o5" 108

Baunu Road Division.., 2,074 1,722 362 g 13 119 376|—257
Eohat Divigion | 11,3000 15,358—4,058 121 6 115/ 1,193 613 680 —-1.3,363
Banny Bridge Division 20,014 ... 30,014 8 v 8| 89,922
DZ:;:; Ghazi Khan Diyi- 12,284 16,804—4,520|—1,832{ .. |—1,832 562 1,005/ —448|—8,795
| :
_-—-'_—_.. b

: ] : —112| 29,872

Total ... | 65,572| 2z.884| 81,086 —1,688 6|—1,704| 1,882 . 1,994 )

S .




T

(3)

COMPARISO\T BETWEEN OUTLAY OF CURRENT A\TD
' PREVIOUS. YE

'11. The chieE causes of the difference bebween: the outlay of 1887-88,

AR 1

EAR. ”

~and that of 1886-87, (vide table in para. o) areas follows :—

ORIGINAL WOREKS.
Civin BUILDINGS.
Postal™ ...

Telegraph -
Total Civil Baildings

COMMUNICATIONS.

Norrg-West FRONTIER

Roap.
Expenditure in the Kohat
Division
Bannu Division e

Bannu Bridge
Dera Ismail Khan Division
. Total N. W. Frontier Road...
Dera Ghazi Khan and Peshm
Frontier Road i

Total Frontier Roads .

Murree-Kohalla Road sas
Total Commnunications v
REPAIRS.

Civil Buildings . o

ESTABLISHMENT.

Amount arrived at by c'tl-
culating L’st.mbhqhment at 2

Per cent. on Wxpenditure on
WOlks and RGPEI:H:‘B

SUSPENSE.

-Ba.la.ncé of Acconnts

S Lo TR

EXPENDITURE
Difference. REMARKS.
In In
L 1887-88. 1886-87.
Rs. Rs. Rs.
10,638 21,148 10,510 | The Lxpenditure during the:
; eugrent year was entirely on
o 1,890 4,017 2127 ll\lmur‘\\forks. 5
12,528 | 925,165 12,637
3,93,415 2,59,463 1,33;,952 The excess in 1887-88 over
1886.-87, is due to a larger
" [1179,495 Budget grant for Frontier
4,63;189 2.34.508 Ro-xd-;, which was fully ntilized
i 54186 3 L] in all the Divisions concerned
i except in the Dera Ismail
I | Khan Division.
59,688 28,802 30,836
21,292 5,21,946 3,99,348
4,05,239 1,11,326 2,938,913
1326551 | 633,272 | . 6,98, 259
1,25,142 - ],25,142 In 1886-87, the Miurree-Kohalla
g Road was classed as Provin-
' (IS cial.
1451673 | 633272 | 8,18,401
18,506 16,209 2,297 | Excess trifling.
i 4‘2 R44, —1.75.992 | The ewpcnrhtnm on Works and
3;181136 et G Repairs in 1887-88, was Us.
143 Lacs against 6% Lacs in
] | ISbb 87.
e 65755 | —95,827 | The reduction under Stock wea,
29,872 ’ ? Rs. 81,688

Lanorg ;

The 84 August 1888,

P. LAMBERT, Cotoxer, R.E.,

Ea:aminér,_P. W. Accounts, Punjab.



TR

*,wﬁf : ol L) | | '

45— IMPERIAL CIVIL WORKS. GEXERAL BRANCH, PUNJA.?& ‘
Fiyaxce ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR L887-38.
Abstraet Account of Revenue and Ilzpenditure.
REFERENCE TO DE-
TAILED ACCOUNTS.
Budget , Revised
Actnals.
No. Page: Estimate. | Estimate.
E Rs. Rs. Rs. .
Revenue— \
" Revenue ... ooales o 1 roe Nil. Nil. Nil.
ExpPENDITURE.
Imperial Funds—
2 G Original Works ... ITI 6 15,000 13,200 12"?28
Givil Buildings ... Reonts v o3 22,000 21,000 18,506
c L Original Works ... | III 6 | 13,10,000 | 14,47,000 | 14,51,673  °
ommumcz?.tmns Repairs 1 v 0, See e e
Mis. Public Im- { Original Works ...| III 4 e
provements ... { Repairs IV
Etablibment " .. e o5 | 298,500 | 3,12,900 | 8,18,136
livolgiend Plant " ar i e VI 25 600 600 466
Profit and Loss ... | VI
—29,872
¥ Appen- 26 s E)
Suspense ... . Iz s
Net expenditure in India and in| 16,46,100 | 17,904,700 | 17,71,437
England against grant Sl |4 e e e
Deduct—
(@). Credits to expenditure in England ' . 4,000 3,595
at 2 shillings per rupee sit
(®). Credits to “ Lioss by Exchange ” ab
estimated average rate of Se- 1.700 1,511 -
cretary of State’s drawings ... ’
- For value of English Stores receiwed
and other items charged off
finally in England
Al ke L AT 5,106
ToraL ) - . . -
Net expenditnre in TInd;
RO
Biidget Smmb e g T (L .. | 1646,100 | 17,89,000 | 17,66,331
_-‘_}L__A__—;___M__'___% ; -

o P. LAMBERT, COLONEL., R.H;
The 3rg August 1888,

Ezaminer, P. W. Accounts, Punjab-



;?.-

CIVIL WOREKS.

FINANCE ACCOUNTS IOk THE YEAR 1S87-88.

GENERAL BRANCH, PUNJAB.

2 PRASRAT T

Account of Bupenditure by Departinental Heads.

REFERENCE TO e .
DETAILED AccouxT. ESTIATE.
ACTUALS.
No. * Page. Budget Revised.
INPERIAL Fuxbs.
Rs. Rs. Rs.
Original Works—
Civil Buildings s ) 111 6 15,000 13,200 12,528
Communications 111 6 | 13,10,000 | "14,47,000 14,51,673
AMiscellaneous Public Improvemuuts
— ~ i ial
Total - 15,25,000 | 14,60.200 14,064,201
* Repairs— Lk g Far -
* Civil Buildings s v 23 22,000 21,000 18,506
Communications ] :
Miscellaneous Publie Improvemcqts
Total ‘2,-300 21,000 18,506
Total Works and Repa:rs e 1-5 47, 000 14 bl,.:OO 14,82,707
'}mtabhshm:;mt. ¥4 25 | 2,08,500 , 12,900 3,18,136
Lools and Plant VI 25 600 600 466
Prolit and Loss e wha N, 4
Suspense g L Ml 26 ! —20,872
Total as per abstract account R i 16,46,100 J 17,594,700 17,71,i.;_
Deduect— R 3
(a). Credits to expenditure in England @ 2 Shillings per rupee ... 4,000 3,595
, 59:
(). » to ¢ Loss by Exchange’ at estimated average rate of
Secretary of State's drawings o 1,700 1,511
Grand total as per abstract account abe 16,46,100 | 17,589,000 17,66,331
ABSTRACT OF THE FOREGOING, & e =i
Original Works—
Civil Buildings b o : H} 6 15,000 13.200 2 593
Communications G § 13,10,000 | 14,47,00 b2
Miscellaneous l’ubho Improvoment.s ’ 260 14,51,673
Total & e | T T
g oA _{,J,:a.ouo 14,60,200 14,64,201
Repairs— —_—
Civil Bn'ildir g8 e i v 5 .
Commuunatlons 23 33,‘300 21,000 18,506
Miscellancons Publie Impxovemcnts J
Total S 'UL)_- i [ R
" : o e ;..., 0 .ﬂ‘.,l)UU 1}},;00
Total Works and Repairs T et e T
Lo 5 13,47,000 | 14,81,200 | 14,82, 707
Establishment ) Vv = o 02 Enn |
Tools and Plant 18 VI 3_" -’:96,0‘00 3,12.9200 3,18.136
Profit and Loss e 2 L 600 ; ‘-L
Suspense A 25 . =
=0 )
£ — = —t) -‘"\ [
Net expenditure in Indig and in England = T e o g J7j
MO el 5. o .lb,i;',IOU 17,94,700 ],”] U;
Deduct— =l Sl L T e R
(a) Credits to expenditure in England @ 2 Shillings pey rapee
4,000 ==
(U) Ciedits to “Loss by Exchange” at final rate of Secretn wy of %o8
State’s drawings during 1,119 year i
For value of English stores, &ec. 1,7C0 1.5l
,0
Net expenditure in India against Budget grant 3 i S 1“ i —— ol
< 5 g ; . iYL Coh G,46,100 17,89,000 -‘-7,'5\3,33[
LAUORE : SR
r el
- LAMBERT, Covox &L, R,

The 3rd August 1838
i Lgaminer, P. W. Aceounts,

Punjab.



45 —IMPERIAL CIVIL WORKS.

FxECTTIVE

Fixaxcr AcCCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 1

6

No. II1.

o LA

-l

GENERAL BRANCH; PUNJAR

Sehedule of Eipenditure on Original Works, Civil Buildings.

P Sl
5 4

LS

Prosscrs.

¥ -
=
a
P
. S
1
2
3
1
gahnb
2
3
4!
5}
6
7
8
9
10|

Locality.

Description.

Civin Brinpixcs.
Postal Works.

Minor Works not exceed-
ing Rs. 2,500 each

Telegraph Works.

AMinor Works not exceed-
ing Rs. 2,500 ench

for DMinor

Allotment
Works

Total Civil Buildings ...

COMMUNICATIONS.

METALLED AND DRIDGED
Roaps.

North-West Frontier Road
Sfrom Khushalgarh to
Lattainmar.

mls. fur. ft
Length of the

road o 3 2
Average width 5
of road 0 24
Average width
O el
of metal

There are on this rond 3
bridges of over 230 feet
in length, 24 of over 20
feet and under 250 feet
and 314 bridges under
20 feet, and their aggre-
grate waterway is 1374
feet. ;

Barth-worl: and Formation
of Road.

Preliminary operations on
North-West Road bet-
ween Kohatand Lattam-
mar

Earth-work, Kohat and
Khushalgarh Section ...
‘etaining walls, Kohab and
Khushalgarh Section ...

Earth-work, Kohab and
Ismail Klel Section

Retaining walls, Kohat
and Ismail Khel Section
Retuining walls, Kurram
to Lattammar Section...
Earth-work Kohat and
Bannu Road 24 to 49

miles
Retaining walls, Kohat
and Bapna Road 24 to
5 miles
Barth.work, Kurram and
Lattammar Secticn
[ "m'n.pr:t walling, Kohat
and fsmail Khel Section

Total Barth-work and
Formation of Road

Garrvied over

———

z 5 OUTLAY OF THE YEAR. -
= = D9
< = t> Thadged levised.
TE' ,_: 2 Estimnate. | Estimato. Actuals.
2 EC
£ z3
= = -
Its Rs R’ Rs. Rs.
11,635 10,638 10,00 10,628
1,976 1,390 5,00: 1,8G0]
15,00C 13,200
15,000 13,200 12,528
2,151 2,820y [ :
18,771 l b
a7, | 2
48,230; i Y
3,038 I s o 1,417
6,010l L o3 e 1 §,825
009+ &8
X 79,601 | 26,858
2 9,028 | 6,083
% 52,154 17,431
n ) L —368
2,15,129 70499
2,15,120 el 70,409

I No. of Ttem.

2]

1

10

Remarks and
References

Estimato sanc-
tioned in Local
Governmont
No. 2858, dated
12th June 1885.




a8

P R ] ; ‘
o - i % -

24 b e : j » 7 3
Ef,PRRIAL CIVITL WORIKS. GENERAL BRANCH
i Fixaxcs AccousTs ror TOE Yrar 1587-88.

No. ITI1.

Scfré(lui’g of Bapenditure on Original TWorks.

PUNJAD.

3

& PrOJECT. *Z = QOUTLAY OF THE YEAR. y
el = © E 2
= = . I . | Gemarks and
CUTIVE = r:é‘ =5 Dot o pavieed Z References.
TISION. D _ iy S Budge evised als: .
= Loculity- Deseription. = °2 Eatimata | Eatinnto: Actuals =
Lot € = e | i [=}
S = = oy | :
. = o A= | i <
z < < 1 = . ooy
ey et Rs Rs. T | | B Lis.
i
COMMUNICATIONS — I
CONTINUED. |
METALLED AND BRIDGED J
Roaps.—continued. l
North-West Frontier Road \
Jrom Aluslalyarh to Lat- |
tanmar. — continued. |
Lrought forward ... 213,129 E i 70,490
Metalling. ' l\ \
i
6 < Pt Collection of Metal, s ‘
Khushalgarh and Kehat X ' l i)k
Cection 13,763 j { | l i 1,520 | 11
12 Consolidation of Metnl, |
! Khushalgarh and Kohat j ) |
Section 14,793 | 5484 ;1%
13 Collection of - DMetal, 41 ’
Bahadur Khel Section 4,236 1,72 X8
14 Collections of  Metal, !
Ismnil Khel Section .. A 19,715 841 14
1a (Consolidation. of Metal,
Ismail Khel Section ... 12,679 5,861 15
1H Consolidation of Metal,
Kohat and Bannu lLioad
Banda Section C 831 S19 | 16
17 Consolidation of Metal,
Kohat and Banuu Koad
Bohadur K hel Section... 238 1 a1 § 17
18 8liE = Collection of Aletal,
Ismail Khel and Kurram .
Section 11,562 3,581 { 18
Total Collection of Metal 3 77,017 23,072
Bridges and culverts.
19 Constructing. ; Kussab
nallah Bridge 5,352 ! . ! 1,366 | 19
20 Do. Gumbat do. 5 13,629 | %3,82,500 3,872,700 ; 6,040 | 20
21 S Do. Gandiali do. el 15,199 1 l 10,523 | 21
22 Eno o O GOl - 9,655 | 8,521 | 22
23 5k 0. agh do. o s 3,798 3,762 o
oL Constrmcting 1 Bahadur y 2 o
i Klel nallah Bridge 17,016 . =
5= Do: Ganaih No. 5 Tribu: : 15842 1 94
> tary mile 15 3,088 Sl
26 Do. Kushai nallah Bridge 11;1%‘1- 9 "_";3 3:)
57 Do. Kohat and Toi nallah : Tiged |26
ks Bridgel o = W 30,614 249 5
28 Do. Lachi valley nallah B 24,208 | 27
Bridge ... b 3L 064 & s
20 Do. Lachi nallah Bridge | ... 16 656 L Qeatielg f 2g
30 Do. Baraku Jarma nullah 17:0-_:_]_ 19_".':,.7,‘ 29
31 Do. Chichana Do. | 12 981 = ’E’ES 30
22 Causeway mile No. 9 | 3:0”, £ "i]_;
34 o Do. _ b s 2,616 e
34 Constructing  Teri T 33
nallah Bridges | 29,838 : o
a6 Do. Mansurgarh nullah 35 = 21,417 | 34
Bridge e 4
36 Do. Tributary nallah il [ 10,141 | 35
Bridge No. 1 A a4
37 Do. Tributary nallah a8 2123 | 36
Bridge No, 2 . s
o 1,952 | | ) I 1,394 | 3%
Carried over {213E105 o 1,81.750
2,903,046 03,571 |
| i e e B




45.—IMPERIAL CIVIL

WORKS. -

8

Fixaxce Accounts FoR THE YEAR 1887-88.
o [HTAL

Scledule ef Bapenditure on Original Works.—continned

GENERAL BRANCH, PUNJAT.

———
—_————

ProJEcT. 8 2 —
@ G OUTLAY OF THE YEAR.
g o
EXECUTIVE | = B =
DrvisioN. § 3 L = E‘% o l
ocality N = =% % = sema ks and
e cality. Description. = 25 ,B‘.‘dget Revised g Bc—i'cre:cus.
: :5: =% Estimate. | Estimate.| Actuals. | =
e o
Zi g8 5 ° =
: = - - 72
Ks. Rs. Ra, o " ok
. VS
COMMUNICATIONS—
CONTINTUED.
METALLED AND BRIDGED
Roaps—continuved,
North-West Frorntlier Road
Srom Khushalgarh to
Lattammar.
Brought forward 2,03,046
DBridges and culverts-— 93,571
continned.
J Brought forword 1 2.581,6
Eohat 38 vee (onstructing Semi-circular = 1,81,750
Bridge Mile 40 (
39 To. Mansurgarh Tribu- —96 | 28
tary nallah Bridge
No. 8 4,104 o !
40 Do. Mansurgarh Tribu- 3,659
tary nallah No. 4 2,255 ; i0
41 Bridgzes and culverts under| . 2,036 | “
100 feet waterway ' 2,452 |
A2 Fifty feet centre for 5 3
bridges . 10,903 cacs | 42
43 Constructing Sagia Al 6 »
gada nu[lu.h_lh']d;_re 1,608 1.034 45

44 Do. Gandiali Riga 1.820 :

Tributary s s 253 | 44

45 Constructing Gurgy! 5 301

nallah  Bridge No. 2 9ok osa | 45

406 Minor Bridges and cul-

verts Babadur Klel Sec- soiads
tion "207 6,072 | 48
47 . Dismantling old culverts 4 - 47
48 Bridges and culverts un- ;
der 100 feet waterways
Kohat and Ismail Khel Ag dn
Section vesl sa7e| 48
49 Minor Bridges and cul-
verts under 1091 If]”ei
water-way, lsmail Ko s o246l © 3.82.50
and Kurram Section =~ 18,246 1 2,82,700 3,87,700 4 28,672 ¢
50 50 feet centre for Major 1}
bridges on Kohat m.ld S
Tsmail Khel road Sectio £y 12,415 50
S togh il
51 Qonst.t uction of 1‘.‘111 t‘km 045 ikl
causeway S ol ;
52 50 feet centres for Major
hridges over lud'l f’:;;-bl
watorway on Temail 516 .
and Kurram Section .. Tyl 14,443 02
43 25 feet centres for Major
Bridge over 100 feet
waterway on Kurram 3 550 e ot
) and Lattammar Section 4 3,0001 od
5 Cun:-;f:rug(in$ Indus ,' 4,596 4,006, 5,;H
proaches . e —— __'_*_____ .
n avidlee 1 Jul- -
fgff:‘iabx-llgcs and ‘J‘ 4,18.019 9,83,274
; A M hke 8
Inepaction Honses cnd
Buildniys.

g 95 Gambat ... | Constructing Gambat 6,318 gl Es
56| Kot ... Poskrioos) Nk i) AR 1,330 56
‘E,;‘- (fh“:i‘!a“:l-... Do. Chichana do. 7,783] A4 “:’7

Bmail Khel | Do, Ismail Ehel do. : 372 § L —124] &8
e [ —— s e
Qe over i & 15,803 = 169
| 7 11,005 5 570 845



e (895
45. —IMPERIAL CIVIL WORKS.

GENERAL BRANCH, PUNJAB-
FiNANCE AcCCOUNTS FOR THE yeAr 1887-88.

No. ITIL
Schedule of Expenditure on Original Works.—continued.

: -] BT
PROJECT. = g OUTLAY OF THE YEAR.
£ 3
]B‘II“’T‘;’UT”'": g = E’% = [ Remarks and
SION. 5 = CHE i ¢ | Referénces.
= | Locality. Description. .E g % EE:SE;:B E}:tc::iii Aotuatar e
51 = : imate. e
] g Eo 2
=] g B ° S
= < = =
e | o A = e =
Rs Rs Rs. Ras. Rs.
COMMUNICATIONS—
\ CONTINUED.
METALLED AND BRIDGE
Roaps.—continued. ¥
North-West Frontier Roads
from Khushalgarh to Lat-
tammar.— continued.
Brought forward ... 7,11,065 876,845
Inspection Houses and other|
Buildings—concld.
Brought forward ... 15,8 3| 169,
Kohat .| % Banda ... | Constructing Banda rest- 3 -
60| Kurram ... | house . - 8,662 6841 &9
61 Jali ..o | Do. Kurram (sleps s 5,326 —a44] 60
62| @andiali ... | Do. Jali ~ do. ... 7,961 71l 61
63| Kai «os | Do. Gandiali out post x ‘287 ¢ 62
Do. EKai doi i 103 103] 623
Total Inspectio.n Houses
and other Buildings 38,132 983
Hospital Requirements.
64 R Value of medicines, in-
struments, &e., for use
on the road . 1,386 61 64
66 Petty Estu.blmhment :
charged to work 13.741 4,561] 65
GO Cont\nf“cncm 11,141 6,406] g
Miles stones and Miscella-
neous.
67 Compensation for land
taken up for Kohat and £ I
Banuu roads.., 797 - 5 54 =
68 Excavation of tanks ... 2,046] } 3,82,700] 3,87,7004 1,245] g8
69 e Rent of Banda ])r‘pcu- I
R o e < 47 24| 6o
== r— e
Total mile stones and
Miscellaneous .., 2,890 1,323
e e LT N =
Tools and Plant.
70 Purchase of Tools and
Plant ... 26,381 ==
18,098 5 955] %0l mstimate sanc
t(;mned\in Loca
- y xOvt., No, 3113,
71 Providing furniture for dated 10th
a rest-houses 2,063 1,728 w i July 1885,
w3 Repairing Toolsand Plant 3 ﬁ.idr 826 él_)
—s Purchase of Pumps ... l 480 4,700 ' 788] =3
] 73 Estim .
ates sanc
tioned in Loeal
Govt. No. 2856,
2
74 Petty items under Rs. 500 969 B8 ‘1’;‘&5““ L
. C'lch 74N, 2. 12, date:l Oth
1 Parelasing  siivesis;
and M'xthonm(mql in- 17!.!.1 May 1887
struments for Kohatand 3,476 - 3,67 L B
Bannu Roads J {9] Estimate sanc-
tmnml 1)\“ Lc;gt;;
. === —_—— iovt. No.
Total Tools and Plang ... 40,975 3,627 C., dated 30th
! sus Se g tember
Fige 188
b e 40,9“) tee T 2Nt rd L
Carried over . % ——-—-j’b“’
e 7,78,355 ee wen 3.00,179




45.—IMPERIAL CEVIL WORKS.

FinaxceE AcCcouNTs FOR THE YEAR 1887-88.

No.

G910, )

NER 1

GENERAL BRANCH, PUNJAB.

Schedule of Expenditure on Original Works—continued.

Prosecrs. *f_f g OUTLAY OF THE YEAR.
] & 2
= =
EXECUTIVE f 2 ? e é 2 g | Remarks and
ENGINEEE. | 2 | 4 S =50 Budget Revised 8 | Reforences.
= Description. + = = Wahimnio: | Betimaten Actuals. | 5
=] o &= ]
. c Eou o
o | = c © £
N < < P
O — e T Pl —— ] et e — ) L
Ii : Rs. Rs Rs Rs. Rs
i COMMUNICATIONS—
CONTINUED.
METALLED AND BRIDGED
RoOAD.—continued.
North-West Frontier road
! Jrom Khushalgarh to
Lattammar—concld.
Brought forward 7,78,355 38,90,179
Tools and Plants—concld.
Brought forward 40,975 3,627
e
gohat 7 Deduct percentage of
Tools and Plant charg-
ed to Imperial Military
and Civil Works ¥ 1,168 301 76,
Net Tools and Plant
charged to works o 39,807 ) e 3,236
Total Kohat Division ... 8,18,162| 3,82,700 3,87,700| 3,93,415
North West Frontier Road
from Lattammar to Dera
1smail Khan o
mls. fur. ft.
Length of road 1L6 2 0
Average width
of road c 24
Average width
of 1etal on
portions where
metal is laid o 0 9
The line of road is parti-
ally bridged. T'wo large v
bridges oyver Kurram
and Gambila Rivers are-
under -construction.
Five bridges of over 20
ft. ana 250 ft. water-
way 221 small bridges
under 20 ft. Their
aggregate waterway 18
961 ft.
Lartasnear 1o PEYZU
SECTION.
Earth-Work.
o .
15”“““ ¢ Lal’th-wnrk Lattammar 23,327 2,283 7
Section & 3
L Earty 7 Sec- g90] 78| Eatimate E8RC-
Lim)\-wurk I\n_unmg B 16,280! 12,846 . s “!mie%%g_fmvh:
e )by o n Bted
79 = 112 _C.» 1886.
E?;:}f:-woxk Marwab befz 20,342 9,166__? 13th March
R R e 12.439] -
Total Barth-work .. Y oS58 _______"__l__ Ciins __i_‘____ ——
» 65,5615 % 12,489
Carried over % ! 8,18,162 3.82,7.0—1)‘__73__87,73(_1 3,083,415
e |




-

. 45.—IMPERIAL CIVIL WORKS.

FINANCE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 1887-88.
LT,
Schedule of Expenditure on Original Works.—continued.

L)

GENERAL BRANCH, PUNJAB.

jxecutive
Division.

PROJECTS!

No. of Item.

Description.

Baunu

81
82

83

83
59

90

J1

92

COMMUNICATIONS.—
CONTINUED.

METALLED AND BRIDGED
Roaps continued.

Brought forward

North-West Frontier Road
from Lattammar to Dera
Ismail Ahan.—continued.

Lattummar to Peyzu Sec-
tion—continued

Brought forward
Metalling.
Metalling Lattammanr
Section ...

Metalling N aumng Soction
Metalling Marwat Section

Total Metalling

Amount of Estimate,

Bridges and culverts.

Culverts under 100 ft.
waterway, Lattammar
Section

Bridges under 100 ft.
waterway, Lattammar,
Section

Gaps under 100 {t watur-
way Lattammar Section

Bridges and Culverts un-
dm 100 ft. wn.tt,r“u.y
Naurang Section

Bridges and Culverts un-
dor 100 fb. watorw ay
Marwat Section
Jonstructing gops, I\:I:u-
wat Section

Bridges on Marwat Section
over 100 ft. watcrway

Additions and alterations
to existing Culverts over
100 ft. waterway

Bridge over Gambila river

Bridge over Kurram river

Total Bridges and Culverts

Inspection Housesand other
puildings.

Inspection Houses Lat-
tammar Section

|r
Carried over 1

=
5 OUuTLAY OF THE YEAR.
o
gy
=p Budget
=8 Estimate. Actuals.
[~ —_
S o
B @
<
Rs Rs.
8,18,162 3,03,415
65,515 12,439
47,979 9,911
54,398 4,287
97,960 47,696
2,00,337 61,894
8,112 1,279
462 ! 40k
19,552 l 8,290
4,590 ' 1,201
24,401 3 5, 7,138
!
2,489] | 2,489
5,241) | 6,171
3,470 3,.;17i
77,907 73,022
3

2,61,329

L

4 43,869 3,63,5840
20,8356 —B29
20,835 —82¢

7,09.721 4,38,173
8,158,162 3,03.415

I No. of Item.

80
81

Remarks and
References.

Estimate sanc-

82ftioned in Gorvt.

83

84

85

56

87

88

89

90

91

02

93

ot India No.
112C., dated 135th
March 1856,

Latlm'uu BANC-
Lioned in Govwt.

of  India No.

112C., dated 13th
Mnarch 1886,




45 =IMPERTAL CIVIL WORKS.

Fixaxce Accounts ¥OR THE vEAR 1887-88.

NFOURST A TS=

GENERAT, BRANCH, PUNJAB.

Schedule of Bapendilure on Original Works—continued

Executive
Division.

Bannu

ProJsecrs.

l No. of item.

94

96
97
98

99

100

101

102
103

104

Locality.

Deseription.

COMMUNICATIONS —
CONTINUED.

METALLED AND BRIDGED
Roaps—continued.

Brought forward
North-West Frontier Road
\from Lattammar to Dera
Ismail Khan—continued.

Lattammar to Peyzu Sec-
tion —continued.

Brought forward ...
Inispection Houses and
other Buildings—concld.

Brought forward
Making additions and al-
terations to Nanrang
Sarai e
Inspeetion houges and
other Buildings, Marwat
Section
Petty repairs
houses, &e.
Constructing godown in-
to temporary office...
Inspeciion bungalow at
Kurram
Inspection bungalow ab
Gambila

to Rest-

Total Inspection Homnses
and other Buildings ...

Wells.

Tanks and wells, Lattam-
mar Section
Tanks and wells, Marwat
Section .

Total Wells

Mila Stones and
Miscellancous.

Hutting coolies, Lattam-
mar Bection

Compensation for land,
Naurang Section
Hutting ecoolies, Marwab
Section

Carried over ...

Amount of Estimate.

-]
!

2,151

10,070

'g .
g OUTLAY OF THE YEAR.
T AN e T T
Ex
B0
o Budget Revised
= Estimate. Est[i‘mn(tj,o. Actuals.
2%
-
T T ] | SR
Rs Rs. Rs R
i} 8.
818,162 3,82700| 387700l ggs 415
(AT 3 87 )
7,00,721 . $5815%
390, 1/
20,835 828
1,800 |
| {i
6,334 I
2 -1,
| 484
447 1 ! { in—-
47
335 ’
| i
7,456 ’ I oy
9,665
e __ 229
= o
46,872 | | [l 390
o d S
:I 3 g
. = 7
e ~
2,102 | 1,473
6,638 I 1,960
8,830 l 2,733
664 | | l
664
187 I I 92
1,100 |J 1
1,951 766
7,65,423 4,40,516
8,18,162 3,82.700| 3,87/700| 3,93.415

|l No. of Item.

99

100,
101

102
10

=]

104

B lﬂstimﬂt

Rt‘smnrks and
References.

-———

i € sanc.
fg.lonud icn
:-uvernmeut,
tlif Enclin, No.
- é-t-‘U.,Ldulcd
1 Mar

1888, arch
Lstimatu san.
Ctioneq " n
CUuperin.
tgmling En.
Elnoor’y N
5, rlute(.
19t: ugusé

Estimnle san.
c-|tmned in
ovurnmcml;
of Inding
No. 11201’
dateq 13t].
March 188




iy e+ A R S _ GENERAL BRANCH, PUNJAB.
%t IMPE " FINANCE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 1887-88.
No. III
Schedule of Bapenditure on Original Works—continued.
— 6 - . |. '
PROJECTS. = g OUTLAY OF THE YEAR.
| )
2 15
Executive | . E =3 g Rl!.‘trll.:lrks and
Division. = s S =~ Budget Revised = teferences.

-‘2’ Locality. g DEsCTpuon. B -—-D s?i Estimate. Estimate. 2 gkualy. :

5 Bl T &

: g 5% s

- < =

[ —

COMMUNICATIONS— Rs Rs Rs. Rs Rs.
COUNTINUED.
METALLED AND BRIDGED
Roaps—continued.
Brought forward ... 8,18,162; 8,82,700 43,87,700 3,93,415
North-West Frontier Road
from Lattammar to Dera 3
Ismail Khan—continued.
Brouglit forward ... 7,65 423 4,140,516
Lattammar to Peyzu t
Section.—continued l
Brought forward 1,951 756)
o Compensation for land
105 » : 5
Bannu Lattammar Section ... 661 | f 105

106 Compensation for land, \ 4
Marwat Section 496] | 385 19['

o P Surveying, Gambila River 101 10! 1074} a Estimato sanc

108 L Mile stones, Marwat Sec- ‘;g{}g;‘n,ﬁzn{”ﬁ,‘
tion 320 : 820f 108];5°C;; "dated 15th

109 . Constructing pucca floor May 1835,

& i in verandah of Executive
Engineer’s office I 52 521 109
[ Total Mile Stones nnd e
Miscellancous . 2,986, 1,543
Tools ard plant charged to
works. I

110 Obtaining Tools and Plant . |

for use of road b 17,175 17,616
923]1108) b Estimate sang

111 Obtaining office furniture Eg?gfﬂgﬁnﬁto%;

for use of road 491 469 ' 721C., dated 22nd
431111 c[August 1885.

112 Obtaining Surveying In- : tf-wl?:s‘:&m?ntegﬁi
struments for use of - Government No.
road e 480, 503 | 539, dated 30th

113 Obtaining  muskets and | 1124 J‘;“I‘“MT ABB
swords for use of road ... 56i | 5,02.300 4,61,650 Lm}iﬁ{‘“{,‘f e aai

114 Obtaining Surgieal Instra- iy { 4} 11a|Government No.
ments for use of road ... 468 114]01, dated 11th

s % Febr -uary 188§,

1156 Obtaining furniture for
Inspection bungaloy,

Lattammar Secvion ... G634 555, 205§115.4 e E.n.im:u.n sane-
'1nned in Loeal
. Clovernmont No.

116 Providing new carts ... 200 190 164 10 A0S, dated 2ind

117 o Potty itemsundoer Rs. 200 L16 f{lanuary 1857,
each B { Ila:hlmi-l.tt, f-.l.'u'

- = vou 464 &5 N Loen

118 prmuln" "?'mc[n f“”n‘tum i 431 L7 over tm?em.o’fn

119 Obtaining Toolsand Plant 118 ;) 22, dated 4th
for use of Bridges 10,615 10,536 l Syabas tober 1588,

| 11941 7 Fstimate sanc-
120 Obtaining office furniture \ | '. ned in g
= for use of Bridges 498 423
121k Obtaining Sorveying In- l Alstimate sane-
strnments for use of i | '(’z\’“‘l in Local
ridoes e Tevernment o
Bridges 1,353 983 | | 90, Ldnllzzv‘dl 9"?1.1
¥ 1 1214 ‘anuary 1836,
122 Obtaining Tron Treasure i { i :'-hl nte sanc-
hest for Gz ila Sal- ioned in Loeal
| L;,:rhmn Gambila Sal —_ ; z (l.m, érnmont No.
i Obt o Ly 175 194 i | S

123 ) llIHI'l] w l‘ought. iron i h 1294 \' ‘n mber 1885,
£ 11"-“”‘“"-"’”"8’ Fambi] i I "1/ Bstimuic sanc
river 2 168 ,“; 'l 'innml in Local

iy s 5 IOy

124 Obtaining wrouzht iron 3 10581 237]1053, dnted s
¥
Pipasforboring Gambily : }1‘;"1‘ 1855,
river ' e Estimate sane

308 | | L doned "\‘" L’:'T(H
| —_——— ] . 124 ‘i‘:\ er n]mcm) No.
0 n . - | 2857, dated fFti
velw 83,1006 % 1 l,?-SL Decembey [-.s-f; ;
Carri - e e e s

ted ovey ., . 7,868,400 | 4,42,050

=TSN Lo e ol »42,05¢

——— ¥ ' L% 8‘1_8‘ 'Lng, 3 q"' ﬂ] 3,87,700 3.93 ﬁ’)




45— TMPERIAL CIVIL WORKS,

GENERAL BRANCH, PUNJAB.

FivaNcE AccouNTs FOR THE YEAR 1887-88.

N o.

JELT,

Schedule of Bapenditure on Original Works—continued.

ProsecTs. 43 B QUTLAY OF THE YEAR.
£ .
iy)xccu_uve g = 22 g Tg!marks and }
ivision { 8 iz g £ Budget | Revised § | Beferences.
& Meseription: 2 g Estimate. | Estimate. | Actuals. | =5
S = = o
S E Ea 2
= | < = 2
{ — = — =
Rs. Iis Rs. Rs. g,
COMMUNICATIONS.—
CONTINUED.
METALLED AND BRIDGED
Roaps.—continued.
Brought forward 8,18,182J 3,82,700,  8,87,700| 3,03,415
North-West Frontier Road
from Lattammar te Dera
Ismail Khan.—continued.
Broeught forward 7,68,409 = 4,42,050)
Lattammar to Peyzu Sec-
#ion.—continued.
Tools and Plant.—concld.
Brought forward 33,406, A 12841
Banan 125 Providing bullocks for
consolidation of read ... 480 4517 (i 45] 125] . Estimate sane.
;‘30“0(1 in Locg)
0127, dnton’ 110"
27, A
126 Petty items under Is. Rtambes 1B§jgt..h :
200 each 341 341§ 126
127 a
Supplying furnitare for
Kurram and Gambila 288) 127} Watimate 80z
Rest-houses ... . 382 _ 3490 tioned in Tqrs:
Government Ng
128 i.;‘lll‘j, danied 24ty
Obtaining Tools and Plant cbruary 1887,
for nse of late Dridge 24,027} 128] Tstimate rang
Division .- 34,718 25,820, :f"i,m;ln in T'”\t":xi
aovernment Ne
1206, dated 264y,
i B February ]b'-,",-fh
Torarn 59,961 L 5,02,300| 4,61,650 25,085
129 Deducts.
Percentage for Tools and
Plant charged to other
heads of service 1,127 309] 129
Net total Tools & Plant 58,834 25,586
Establishment charged to
works.
150 Chowkidars employed on
roads, Lattammar Sec-
tion % 1.501 L 544 130
Total Bannu Division ... 8,28,744]  5,02,300] 4,61,650| 4,68,189
Carried over 16,46,906] 8,85,000 8,49,350| 8,61,604




. 45 —TIMPERIAL CIVIL WORKS.

@& 2580

GENERAL BRANCH, PUNJAB. ‘

FiNANCE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 1887-88.

=No. [T

Schedule of Expenditure on Original Works.—continued.

A =
[ Prosecrs. E: 8 OUTLAY OF THE YEAR.
£ 2 ;
Elz;gc_ul_:iva g o] ;’,:‘%-; Z Remarks and
ivision. a % = G Bud : References.
3 : AN = udget Revised S
‘ s Locality. Deseription. 3 S Estimate. | Estimate. | ctuals. f =
‘g = g B,
| = = = = :
'\‘ Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
|
| COMMUNICATIONS—
| CONTINUED.
{ METALLED AND BRIDGED
‘L Roaps.—continued.
! North-West Frontier Road
| Jrom Lattammar to Dera
Ismail Khan.—continuned.
‘ Brought forward 16,46,0068, 8,85,000| 8,49,350 8.61,604
g Peyzu to Deru Ismail
| IKhan Section,
||; Farth-work and formation
| of Read.
| PDera Ismail
| Khan 131 Earth-work and forma-
’l tion of road 1st to 37th
| Bile: | sl L b ’ 4,663]7 r 1,322! 131
| Metalling.
|
l 132 Collection of brick metal . 26,890, 2,933] 132
%' 133 Collection of stone metal ’ 36,459 22 361] 133
|
| 134 Congolidation of metal
1et to 24th mile 8,520 8,520] 134
| —fn PR
1 Total Motalling 71,869 33,814
| -
i Bridges and Culverts. - 1,25,0000 59,3504
i 135 Censtrueting pucca cul-
| verts and bridges 22,98 1,334 135
| 136 Do. Major bridges and G2 & o 1
Al culverts ? 7,762} 136
i Total Bridges and Cul- =
:rh S g
,!’ verts 10,060 9,099
J = e | e
‘~ Inspection Houses and
other Buildings. l
137 Sub-divisional Office and
| store room . 2,160
\ 1318 13%
A Inspecti h 76
188 157 on ouse at 3,376
Suggoo i) L 1,7371 138
| Total Inspection Houses |
| &e. 5,530 e
| 1,868
) 92,128
i Carried over { e : ___46!104
{‘ 16,46,906 8,85,000 8,49,350 8,61,604
=== —_— 3




45 —IMPERIAL CIVIL WORKS.

Fivaxce AccousTs For THE YEar 1887-88.

( 16 )

No®l T.T.

oo, - DR
i B> o 2
x o,V
(=

GENERAL BRANCH, PUNJAB.

Schedule of Egpenditure on Original Works. — continned.

P 8 E
ROJECTS. E 5 OUTLAY OF THE YEAR,
—— -g 3 :
Executive | = = b
Di:isiun. 2 = <% g | Bemarks and
= | Locality. Deseription. i gt Budgen Revised | 2 | References..
= E =% Estimate. | Estimate. ctuals. S
S Qo = <
z - 8% é
P W =} SR, = =t I S
Be: e Rs. Rs. Rs.
COMMUNICATIONS—
CONTINUED.
METALLED AND BRIDGED -
Roaps—concliuded.
DNorth-West Frontier Road
from Lattammar to Dera
Ismail Khan—continued.
Bronght forward .. 16,16,206] 8,85.000| 84935
Peyzu to Dera Ismail Khan o ,49,350] 8,061,604
Section—concluded. 5
Brooght forward 92,128
Wells. 7 46,104
o JIsmail 3 . 5
Der: 139 Expenditure incurred on
Khan wells 12,677 2
G.21%] 139
.
Mile stones and Miscella-
neous. 1
140/ Constrocting new parapet
f walls and mile stones ... 404 i 404 140
1-1-1,' Compensation for land
taken up for brick kilns 997 997] 141
Total Mile stone and —
Miscellaneous .., < = 1,401 1.401
e AT r———
Tools and Plant charged to
works. |
142 Obtaining Mathematical -
’ Instruments ... 1,047 755 <4 al42la Estimate sane.
143! Do. furniture for Inspec- A I('.;mncd in Loca]
f tion houses ... 420 3241 F 1,25,000] 59,350 ) p1431creriment No,
! 5 and Plant 11,890 6,617 » dated 27),
144 Do. Toolsa ’ 143 41] 144 October 1835
145/ Do. Office furniture & IEO - 114515, Estimate sam .
146 Do. Lasears tents ?gf 174 ; 14600000 0 Local
147 Repairs to Tools and Plant 290z 281 28117147977, dated 204,
| F;}JJII'I‘EH‘Y 1886,
148 Purchasing Boring In- clstimate sanc.
straments for  North- 5,00 bontd s Toch
West Frontier Road ... 2,607 - sJ4020, datea :
est Frontier L ' 5,607] 148 chb_(c: ﬁ;S:S,BISL
T & T'lset&r@ntessnm--
o e loned an  Segre.
d Y foa . 13,868 s tary’s No, 4043
Total Tools and Plan Aol 5,920 dll,ll.jl;(] 22,& le:;;.'
== cernber 1835,
e Bstimnte sang.
Establishment. l’")“_“,d in Seere.
a0 d 2%
143 Employment of guard for ;m.ry 13-3-0511 Jan-
Sub-divigional Treasure {_'l'lst.%mntn sanc-
‘hest at Snoe £ S " 1ioned i =
chest at Suggoo 37] 371 149 tiﬂr"y;ta 3}5"1 S%?Js?,
date L 1y
Total Dera Ismail Khan [— = —f— 1887, iR
Road Division ... 1,20,111f  1,25,000 59,350 59,688 ..
Total of Road from Latta- o
mmar to Dera Ismail
Khan 948855 6,27,300| 5,21,000] 6,27,877
Tn't:!l North-West Fron-
tier Road from Khnshal-
garh to Dera Ismail- ——— |57 203] .-
L e ey 17,67,017) 10,10,000{ 9,08,700 | %2L:29%
— — —_— ]
Carried ovr 17,67,017| 10,10,000[ 908,700 92129
) ——




(217 )

45, —IMPERIAL CIVIL WORKS. : ' GENERAL BRANCH, PUNJAB.
i - FINANCE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 1887-88.
NosTel 1.

Schedule of Eazpenditure on Original Works.—continued.

D = i) i
PROJECTS. = 8 OUTLAY OF THE YEAR.
g 2
- -
m
- s ¥ = B
. : s B
i | £ s | g% gy emaey
' = Locality. Description. o Budget Revised . =2 g X
: J p B i g Estimate. | Estimate, | < Ctnals. = 3
i g g et > =]
R ] B ° S
7 = < Z
t Rs. Rs Rs. Rs.
COMMUNICATION—
CONTINUED.
Brought forward ... 17,67,017] 10,10,000) 9,08,700/  9,21,292
RaArsep BRIDGED AND UN-
MErALLED ROADS.
Dera Ghazi Khan and
Peshin Frontior Roads.
mls. fur ft.
Length of road
under Punjab
Government... 68 0 0
Average width
of road v 00 COGLG
EBarth-work and formation
of Roads.
p. G. Khan | 150 Surveying and locating,
&e., Dera Ghazi Khan s y s
and Peshin Road 8,606 8,607(1 r 150, 3]???1'1'?:&151‘3%
151 Petty items 2] . l 151 June 1857, com-
1592 Earth-work and formation - < piaeek
of Road ... _ ..  ...|8,27,859] 8,38,100 2,61,230) 16 e e
153 Constructing Culverts .., —57} 158 ernment  of
154 Surveying and locating ASL ) {\r}é.l;ﬁ:’ DI;EE‘;{:
Rakhin portion... 359 291 9% ment No. 109C.,
dated 20th Febr-
B — uary 1888,
Total Earth-workand for- " g
mation of roads 3,47,068 2,61,582
Metalling.
= - Metalling road from 10th ¥ e ]
ik mile to Sakbi Sarwar... 10,647 10,547] 1658
L 3,00,000 4,03,3004
Inspection Flouses and olher| ! 1
uwitdings. i ! |
l
156] Rukh Munh Constiucting  Assistant
Engineer's Bungalow ., 8,111 .6.155] 150 3
157 Rukhi gorge Do. Shelter hut 5,300 4,400} 157 |
138 Rukh ,iGge Do.  Magazine .. 812 ' 5631 154 |
159] East o khur Do. gt —886| 159 |
« | 160, Ram Gurh Do. Assistant Tin. . |
gineer’s Bangalow 7,979, 7,759 7,454 160} |
161| Mittha Nulla Dao. Magazine ... —18] 1611 ¢
162 Sakhi Sarwar Do. Rest-house, 7,731 2,178 2,178] 162 I} Do
163 Rakhi gorge Do. helter Shed 1,147 1,147 1,147) 163 |
164 Khur Do. Bungalow i i
‘ (hat) ... 7,873 3,107 { 8,407] 164 |
165, Da. 2 Magazines i i
ab Khor and one at . - t ;
walk e 1,57'0 ]"j‘} 3 J L I,:_)I‘;!! 165 j
Total Inspection Honses - s g
and other Buildings... | ... 28,923 20,735
{ 3,580,538 2. 2,98,81-
Carried over ) T il ,08,814
i . 17,67,0171 10,10,000] 9,08,700 9,21,209




(i € : iy |
45 —IMPERIAL CIVIL WORKS, GENERAL BRANCH, PUNJAB. .

Fivance Accousrs ror THE Year 1887-88. |
No. IIT1
Schedule of BEaxpenditure on Original Works.—continued.

Prosecrs. -'3 '% OuTLAY OF THE YEAR.
g k3
n - m
.B?:]E:;;g:e E =] E.DB g Remarks and
: &t = <
= | Locality. Description. 2 Eis Budget [ Revised | . . | & Lteferences.
s =] — LEstimate. | Estimate. =N e
= (] =)
s f=) B
s B S © S
__»4_ =i < “
Lis Rs. Rs Rs. s
COMMUNICATIONS.— f
CONTINUED. l
Brought forward 17,687,014 10,10,000 9,08,700|  9,21,292
Rarsep Bripgep aND UN-
METALLED RoADS.— contd.
Dera Ghazi Khan and Peshin
Frontier Road.—contd. /
Brought forward ... 3,86.53 y ‘
}'h'irig;- and Culverts . 186,538 2,08,8144
under 100 feet waterway.
D. & Khan'| 188 Construciing flat top dry
stone culverts single span
4 feet at chains 3519,
8548, 3565 and 3571 ... 2,628 1,126 ~ 166
167 Constructing flat top dry ] 1 126L ]
stone culverts single span [ 2
4 feet at chain 183 712 14 165
168 Constructing flat top dry 714
stone culverts single span
4 feet at chain 2001 ... 5,003 2,849 168
169 Counstructing flat top dry 2,849 .
stone culverts double i/ |
span at chaing 3551,
3557, and 3567 7. 3,021 1,328 169
170, Constructing flat top dr}' 1,228
stone culverts single span
at chains 3523, 3028,
3537 and 3582 5,356 1,249 170} | 1
171 .| Constructing flat top dlj 1,249 Bt‘tﬁcti;iom]t [
stone culvert 2 and 3 ... k53 171 Uvernm‘e:::‘
172 Constructing flat top dry ‘ k5g) %E“” ndig,
stone culverts single 8feet Dexi'tlftgfgt,ks
span at chain 2052 5 1,752 1,475 179] | letier No. o
173 Flat top dry stone culvert 1,4754 I I‘uhx‘-ll?:f;}{?;h
at chain 8562 1,680 153 ' . 173 3.
174 s Flat top dry stone culvert |+ 3,00,000 4,083,300 4 153 .
at chain 1349 ¥ 1,121 872 i 174
175 Lomhuc:ing culvert :1t |72 |
chain 327 2,792 200 175
176 Constructing calvert 6 foat 200
gpan at chain 1345 G686 G628 176
77 Making causewnys 9,009 8,631 628] 177
178 Constructing 6 feet s]m.n 8,200
calvert at chains 2026,
and 2045 3,458 2,470! 178
179 Constructing ordinary 2,470
scuppers from mile 26 ’
to 65 e 6,132 5,492 1'79l
180 Counstrueting  Irrigation 5,492
drains 3 f(.(.'.- spon . 970 800 180
181 Constructing lrufrntmn 800
under 3 feet span 1,440 1,062 181
182 o Constructing pipe drains 1,155 568, 1,062] 182
183 Constructing paved 568
Masonry c:ossing 10,433 3,125 183
184 Constructing weir cross- 1 3,125
185 ing of nullah < 9,840 9,009 184
Paved crossing ordmﬂr)’ 7,374 6,447) ) L 9,000} 18:]J
6,447
’.l"otnl Bridges and i o
Culverts 48,942 48,520
{ 4,35,480 3,47,334
Carried over .., <} -~ o Dyl o
( 17,67,017; 10,10,000] 9,08,700| 9,21,292
—_——




wse)

45 —IMPERIAL CIVIL WORKS.
FINANCE AcCouNTs FOR THE YEAR 1887-88.

¢ 19"y

No.

IIT.

GENERAL BRANCH, PUNJAB.

Schedule of Bxpendilure on 'Orr'ginal Works.—continued.

- =
| PROJECT. -3 g OUTLAY OF THE YEAR.
| el
i ‘Executive | 4 = Eg ' £ §Remarks and
Division. 5 L i B ; S { References.
] . g c Budget Revised =
i 8 Locality: I cacripion; E = § Estimate. | Estimate. Actuals. &
D- o f=20" o.
] o = e ° c
| % < - =
r e . et - — r— — — — -—— —_—
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs Rs.
COMMUNICATIONS—
! CONTINUED.
- Brought forward 17,67,017] 10,10,000 9,08,700  9,21,292
| RAIsED BRIDGED AND UN-
' METALLED RoADS—contd.
Dera Ghazi Khan and
ﬁ Peshin Frontier Roads.—
| continued
Brought forward .., 4,35,4580 oo 3,47,334
Wells and Water-
Supply.
[ D. G. Khan ...] 186, Sakhi Sarwar|Qonstructing wellatmile15 9,601 7,471 N [¢ 6,802 | 186 1
[ 3 >
jl 187 Ditto ditto 21 9,068 5,392 4,815 | 187
| 188 Ditto ditto 29 19,082 11,123 10,402 | 188
u‘ 189 [Rakhi Munh Ditto ditto  39] 3,304 706 706 | 189
' Khor " Ditto reservoir dam &
( o mile 58 12,725 2,553 = 2,563 1 190 £ g
o =) o3
1 191| Khar «+ | Water-supply 3,57 2,607 % S 2,607 | 191 %E.
= o=
1 192| Girdoo Ditto ... 404 l P ® 404 | 192 &8
==
1 193 Laying two wronght iron Eﬂ
pipings for 150 chains.., 9,421 9,077 § 193 a8
s . a3
| L |l' g"&'
. E""
Total Wells and Water- S gg
| supply o 30,677 37,366 &3
> g
e et e
. T8
AMile Stones and E._.S
Miscellaneous- .8
g8
| Camping-ground = zg
| 194 ping-ground 2,000 2,421 2,049 | 104 §§.
. . s o
& 195 River Protective Worls 12,348 10,555 9,634 | 195 Elm
] 196 o Revetment and  brepst b
| rall )
. walls « | 89,907 11,198 10,109 | 194
- Compensation for land ,, g
| 197 P nd .., 6,120 —4,204 | 197
Constructing reservoir
1 198 rvoir .., J L —11 | 104 J
| Tg}:?:ceﬁlélliozi;uncg i 30,20
i | e 17,487
B OF.45
4 Carried over .. { . -).Ouffl ven 4,02,18%
i b= s —
; W 17,67,017] 10,10,000 9,08,700 9,21,293
| o = ———
| ————=
!
|
|
|



45. —IMPERIAL CIVIL WORKS.
: Fixaxcr Accounts ror THE YEAR 1887-88.

" e

( 20 )

Schedule of Hapenditure

¥

GENERAL BRANCH, PUNJAB-

No. IIL
on Original Works.—continued.
ig E OUTLAY OF THE YEAR.
E 3 '
& ';gg' g Remarks and@
e o 3
2 FLs Budgeb | Revised | 4 o9 =] pfecences.
g =2 Estimate. | Estimate v
= & =
£ 5E s
- < “
Is. Iis Rs. 115-!.— Rs.
17,67,017| 10,10,000{ 9,08,700| . 9,21,202
5,05,451 4,02,187]
1 r
3,569 2,914 i 11990800y 78,17
17 : 200] fated Beq 9is
I 1886 completey”
6,839 6,302 2010, -
6,495 2,636 | 425 [e202] datea Gtiojlf}f’
1887 completeq”
610 484 ] 17 [2203 "y
330 327 |1 . e204|° Po. No. upig
219 215 7205| TGet 200
d Do. XNo. g
760 312 0206| Sated 160 1y
77 77 | 207 1%
<o (=] e Do. N =
1,004 1,004 2 2 7208 dated gth o0
, : = g 1885, " Ot Nov.
265, = A 2 | 200
l o5 - § 1 ipn. 4280, dateg
19,459 13,004 1,820 |i210 3th Bepg 1sg5,
7 Do g
148 . Qg 515
148 | 211 i]é‘s‘éf‘ 80th Jan
218 J 218 | 212k py o o
W YR T dnteq 2bt‘ﬂ535?6
7 28,501 2776 | ... | 1sss. :
i Local Gayy, N
74, ds - Mo,
ian.‘}?its‘?l it
1.214 575 | 213
a1 |J L] —147| 214
1,245 428
5.35,197 4,05,391
270 152 | 215
5,34027 4,05,239
23,0,944 | 13,10,000 | 13,12,000 | 13,26,531
6,53,027] #575,926 1,35,0000  1,25,142] 216 Revised Batingy,
i sanoti t
e s TLocal QP;EO(E.M;:‘
28, :7,8;0‘ 13,10,000I 14,1.1.7,000‘ 14,51,673 tlrgaeéd Zrd Fyjy

TroJECTS.
Executive 9
Division. I
= Deseription.
S
c
=
COMMUNICATIONS.—
CONTINUED.
Brought forward
Raisep Bripcep axp Ux-
METALLED Roans.—concld.
Dera Ghazi Khan and
Peshin Frontier Road.—
concluded.
Brought forward
Tools and Plant charged to
Works.

p. G. Khan...j 169 Purchasing Surveying and
Mathematical Instra-
ments

200 Ditto ditto
201 Purchasing .Touls and
’lant
202 Ditto ditto :
203 Purchasing Office furni-
ture an
204 Ditto ditto
205 Ditto ditto
i 2006 Purchasing Surveying and
Mathematical  Tustru-
- ments
207 Ditto ditto
208 Puarchasing Camp Equip-
‘age .
209 Petty items under Rs. 200
each
210 Purchasing Tools and
Plant e
211 Repairs to Tools, Furni-
ture, &c.
213 Supplying Tools  and
] Plant
Total Tools and Plant...
Hospital Requirements.
213 Medical and Sanitary
arrangements vea
‘214 Petty items nnder Rs. 200
each
Total Hospital Require-
ments
Total Dera Ghazi Khan
Division
ey Deduct—-

1 HiD Percentage for Tools and
3 Plant charged to other
[ heads of service A

Net Total Dera Ghazi

Khan Division
Atpindi.. | | Total N.-W. Fronticr Road
Rawalpind 216, Construeting A
Kohalla Road ... "
Grand Total Commani-

: cationsg

| —_— .

{

| Liamorg .

The 5vd August 1888

EY B = =
Previous outlay of Re. 4,560,784 has been charged to Provincial Funds.

—————

P, LAMBERT, Coroxer, R. J

Teaminer, P. Wo Account, Pupjoq



45.—IMPERTIAL CIVIL WORKS.

TiNANCE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 1887-88,
PARTIIIB.

Abstract of Ezpenditure on Original Works, Civil Buildings.

PUNJAB PROVINCE,

ADMINISTRATION.
3 7 -
& T 3 % g
B ) o P','-i E = 5 - ' E '4-!“
- 3 o w IU
Divisioxs, = : T e 2 SANER - 2 § 5 Ra
g 3 : R A | 4 0 o5 = g ~ 2 (iEE
A 2 = — 2 = iy o - u g [ d = < 3 L. o
; = B | SR o EE | o CRERE | ep o | ST 8 2 |o8 | =
L g S || ¢ | Sl [lEm | g [BgE | o B3 2 | Sall S8 el e
g | 8 s 12| 5| = P lE 128 lap| £ [E5]29|¢8 Bl & 31T | 8E] &
= 7 as) e d 0 - Qg (8% 4| 08 = w52 O 5 g o R S
L) S| 8|5 | 5§ | A |8 [Edldud|al| & |55|8% (58|83 | |88 8
Re. [Rs, | Bs. | Rs. | Rs. | Rs. | Bs. | Rs. | BRs. | Rs. | Rs. | Ra. | Rs. | Rs. | Rs. | Re. | Rs. | Re. | Rs
Peshawar 32
Kohat 32 32
Bannu 690
Rawalpindi 1,071 1 gg(l) 1 gg(l)
Umballa 4,938 4,938 4,938
Jullundur 37 4 37 2 37
Simla 1,447 | 849 2,206 2,206
Lahore er 2,343 314 2,65 2,657
Dera Ismail Khan 602 a7 ’699 ’639
Dera Ghazi Khan 168 168 168
Civil Officers |
- Tha ,3.. ., 9
ek Executive Engineers 10,688 (1,890 125%| .. [12,508
Civil Officers
AN 10,638 1,89
GRAND TOTAL 638 1,890 12,528 ... [19,508

LAHORE : ?

The 3rd August 1888 )

S I ——

P. LAMBERT, Corowei, RE,

Beaminer, P /W, dccounts; Punjap,

Cr i)



45 —IMPERIAL CIVIL WORES.

Frvance ACCOUNTS ror THE YEAR 188Y-88.

No. ITIC.

Abstract of Ezpenditure on Roads and other works of Communication.

GENERAL, BRANCH, PUNJAR.

. District
Metalled Bl&]nizcgn 4| Roads un-
Division, and Bridge Unm&é talledl metalled
Roads. Routlis and unraig.
; ed.
Rs. Rs. Rs. h
Kohat o 3,93,415
Bannu 4,68,189
Dera Ismail Khan exs - 59,688
Dera Ghazi Khan e 4,05,239
1,25,142

Rawalpindi ...

TorAL

: Deduct
i Boat, | Accommo-| 4 horicul-| Grand [Qutlayfrom
Vl'%g:gc Bridges and dation for) ™" pppe. Total. Contzibu- Net Total,
f Ferries. |Travellers. (i ,
 He Bs. | BRe. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
3,983,415 5,93,415
4,68,189 4,68,189
59,688 59,688
4,05,239 4,05,239
1,25,142 1,25,142
|
|
[
|
[
|
|
R 14,51,673 14,51,673

LinoRE :

The 3rd dugust 1855 .

P. LAMBERT, Coroxer, R.E.,

Framiner, P. W. Accounts, Putiyab.

(i rgat)



45.—~IMPERIAL CIVIL WORKS,

FINANCE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 1887-88.

PART IV,

Schedule of Eapenditure on Repairs to Civil Buildinys.

GENERAL BRANCH, PUNJAB

\ OUTLAY OF THE YEAR. OUTLAY OF THE PREVIOUS FOUR YEARS.
Cost of !
G i . -t = 1 5 =
Division. Station qoi?oll;uc Particulars. ‘ Budget | Revised ci?nr;:?: :
y | Esti- | Esti- |Actuals. for | 1886-87.(1885.86.|1884-85. |1883-84.
| mate. mate. . 1887.88.
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs Rs. Rs. Rs.
Postal Buildings. Part of
Minor repairs not exceeding Rs. 2,500 each 15,000 | 21,000 | 14,012 | 15710 | 12,617 | 22,520 [ 18,330 | 16,088
Total Postal .| 15000 | .. | 14012 | 15710 | 12617 | 22,520 | 18330 | 16,088
Telegraph Buildings.
Part of 3
Minor repairs not exceeding Rs. 2,500 each ... | 7,000 | 21,000 | 4494 | 4,756 | 3,502 4,026 | 3482 | 5883
Total Telegraph .| 17,000 4494 | 4,756 | 3,502 | 4026 | 3,482 | 5883
Admimstrative.
Minor repairs not exceeding Rs. 2,500 each ]
! i L T
Total Administrative o

£ = o1,

Toran Rupatrs Crvin Bumpines 22,000 | 21,000 18,506 | 20,466 | 16,200 | 96,546 | 21,812 | 2197}
—_— '—___h“——_—

LiHORE : P. LAMBERT, Coroxex, RE,

The 3rd August 1888.

|

Baaminer, P, 1. Accounts, P Unjab.



15 —TMPERIAL CIVIL WORK PUNJAB PROVINGE.
ToANCE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YRAR 188788, '
PART IV B.

Abstract of Bapenditure on Repairs, Civil Buildings during the year 1887-88.

r—— — 3 ——
J e e —
ADMINISTRATION. =~ @ a =
: 9] = 5
= 4 B8 | 4L . =5 = - 2 o
% 5] o Eé 0 o g =] g
g © (8w | © 2l = = =9 g
o o a_g g 3] A o 2 O(B' [l
DivIsION. = i & log | 55 g e & Wes e wel B
2 g | 4 sp (SE S4B 8" | F i en e
;| oz S B2 HE |y dREE [ Batldete 8 a2 INETOE |8
- 8 g Bol-# | e 158 (e BBEE | eslte B L e R B | 2E| &
g 8 = = bz B | 2al8Esl 28| 8 |25 ed| e8| 8§ | 82| 7 |82 o
z 0 = B d 0 < o4 |5 2.8do & g5 > o, B < =1 i 5]
= = 2, = = S8 83| e8| 2 1B | 5O| g'° E g 3 8 |2k
° £ < o o o i A o Al 2 g ) Sa 8 el
= ] w2 o = A = > V] = y = n = = (ST IR a =
— | sh— — ‘ ] ] e — e
Bs. | Rs. | Rs. | Rs. | Rs. | Rs. | Rs. | Bs. | Rs. | Bs. | Bs. | Bs. | Rs. Rs. | Rs. | Rs. | Rs. | Bs. | Rs.
o 4,208 +

Amballa 3,817 7 386 v | 4,203

Bannu Gl 1 o= T4t ey |, ofal | .o 211

Del‘a, Ghﬂzi Kha s svel .. ves waa ase ves 180 171 e . T aew LT win LA e any 351 s 351

Dera Ismail Khan AL | e 5 0a0d @96l " 1 L Al e o Eo18EH 618

Jullundur ! w080 | I e | 12630SE - HIEEAL
96 | 139 230 | o 235
d 3,589 | ... |3,089 -

( % )

Kohat :
Lahore I 7Bl 14 828 |
Peshawar o | IVGBIL] “8081 | o o e 12,089 ... |2,039
Rawalpindi ise pNTO4EN 552 [, e 12,656 | ... |2,856 gL
Simla SN [0 512 cal| e [HIBAUE... 2,984 1. X
Examiner’s Auxiliary - “ . . % . . “

Civil Officers il e i % st o

Txecutive Engineer 2 14,012 | 4,494 | ... ... [18,508( .. [18,506
ToraAL. %

Ci\'ﬂ Oﬂicers : ey \ ave e it . we 1 win - . &
GRAXD TOTAL l siy R 14,012 4,494 | ... | .. 18,506| ... [18,506 - & ‘.
P. LAMBERT, Coroxzr, R.E., h.;“

LABORE : } _
' Fzaminer, P. W. dccounts, Punjab. : t#d#‘

The 3rd August 1883
N TUY DI TS N Wng e g T TN gem—— e m'.:-__‘-ﬂw



“«

¢ 25 )

45.—IMPERIAL CIVIL WORKS.

GENERAL BRANCH, PUNJAB.

FINANCE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 1887-88.

"PART V.

Schedule of Expenditure on Hstablishment, Imperial Otvil Works during 1887-88.

/

Budget Revised |
Hatithate, ") Eattmate, | | Cotay:
Contribution by Imperial Government towards cost of Public Works Establish- Rs. Rs. Rs.
ment Punjab, employed in the supervision of Works and Repairs, Imperial g
Civil Works—vide detail furnished in Schedule Part V accompanying ac-
counts of appropriation from Provincial Funds :—
Outlay on Works and Repairs, excluding Murree and Kohallaroad, Rs. 13,57,565
Deduct—Items on which no percentage was charged.
Expenditure incurred on Tools and Plant, Hstablish-
ment and compensation for land, Kohat Division... Rs. 7,851
Expenditure incurred on Tools and Plant, Establish-
ment and compensation for land, Bannu Division... ,, 26,636
Expenditure incurred on Tools and Plant, Hstablish-
ment and compensation for land, Dera Ghazi Khan
Division .e's “ee ees = v b n_'19818
Expenditure incurred on Tools and Plant, Establish-
ment and compensation for land, Dera Ismail Khan
Division -t oee cee e » 6,963
Amount refunded on account of Jubilee illuminations,
on which no percentage was charged : s —51
5 —_—— 39,581
; Difference Rs. 13,17,984
Charge for Establishment at 23 per cent. » 5,08,136
Amount charged on account of establishment for Murree-
Kohalla road e o 55 15,000
‘ » 3,18,136 | 2,98,500 | 3,12,900 3,18,186
Total ... | 298500 3,12,900 | 3,18,136
: PART VL
Schedule of Hxpenditurc on Tools and Plant.
Contribution by Imperial Government towards cost of Provincial Tools and Rs. Rs. Rs.
Plant used on Imperial Works and Repairs, vide detail furnished in Schedule
accompaying accounts of appropriation from Provincial Funds :—
Outlay on Works and Repairs ... -e s Rs. 14,82,707
Deduct—
Outlay on Frontier roads on which Tools and
Plant were charced direct to Works ) ...Rs. 14,51,673
Amount refunded on aecount of Jubilee illumin-
ations, on which no peprcentage for Tools and
Plant was charged = oy —51
14,511,622
31,085
1} Per cont, on 31,085 e oy Rs. 466 600 l 466
LAHORE : } P. LAMBERT, Coroner, R.E.,
The 38,4 August 188 8.

Ezaminer, P. W, Accounts, Punjab.



( 26 )

. PUNJAB PROVINCE.
5.—IMPERIAL CIVIL WORKS. _
FINANCE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 1887-88.

APPENDIX A

l . o than Its. 2,500 each, completed dzcrmg the year, compared with
Statement of Original Works estimated at mm-smzctwne iy e

g [Asount | o5 |Excmssi l
e OF 2 | ANY OVER.
% b f f. W B! Date of com- Date of
g2 8 = _f:, =1 @ |Authority for| mencement of | completion
Names of works. - @ 1= (= ] (o T T audit. work. of worl.
prvssio| No-| = 8 Eg| gl S |E€l.¢
5 |BEEE E [PE[ER
7o) = = (=1 -] = \
m sttt T
s it |
e Rs i
Commmcumus. l
1 | Constructing Gumbat 6,318 ... Local Govt. | June 1886 ... | June 1887 y
Boee t-house |
Koh‘l Res - o
2 Constructing Jail Rest- A 7,961 NS Do. ‘Septe.m'be_r 1885|Feby. 1888.
s i house ! : — —
R APPENDIXC, | |
Fluctuations in Suspense Accounts.
Account of d ,
ACTUALS. _ 64
t Revised Difjerence.
Budgeto Estimate. | Balance | Balance —L
Estima |
PARTICULARS. on 1st on lst
April 1887.|April 1888.| Tnerease. | Decrease.
T o i Rs. "~ Rs. Rs. . Rs.
e i 65,572 33,88 o 31
/,———' 1 S ey ,8 4! ,68_8 y
gtook —1,698 6 1,704
Sales n
Puorchases and
ook S 1,882 1,004 112
piscellaneons Advances '
1
pondon Invoices
Loﬂdou Stores /
—— =\ 3_—"‘\‘
65,756 | asges | 1816 3lBes
ToTAL 2 e 29,872
Q' S aes
Net =
: p LAMBERT, Coroszl, R.E,
i. : LABORE: i, P W. Accounts, l’unjaz,‘
The 3rd August 1888,



45IMPERIAL CIVIL WORKS.

(078 )

GENERAL BRANCH, PUNJAB.

FiNaANcE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 1887-88.

APPENDIX D.
Detail of Additions to, or Reductions from, the Budget grant during the year-

Particulars: Amount. Total. References.
- —— | — =
e RS T T O - 3
ORIGINAL WORKS. 8. Rs.
Communications- = =
& e ¢ for comstructing Murree and Kohalla [ 1,385,000 Government of India, Department of Finance and Com-
gite al gran merce, No. 6211, dated 25th November 1887.
- P. W. D. No. 313 A. G, dated 14th December 1887.
o Punjab Government No. 6661, dated 22nd December
1887 a.tlxé'i Accgm&t:mt-(iencm.], Public Works Depart-
F . ment, No. 1123 G., dated 20th December 1887.
I spenditure on Dera Ghazi Khan 81,800 . Government of Indi.[i, Public Works Department letter
Additional grant for exp 2
A hg_ e No. 2 A.C. W, dated 11th January 1888; and Punjab
shin B kst ] gl v RGovemmeut No. 402, dated 23rd January 1888.
- a = na 1 (:} b 1 1 s 3
Mt;idlﬁcntm&:s iﬁ&“ﬁ,“i’h;hﬁeviset‘u Wstimate. f ,18,3 evised Estimate
gures adopte motal Original Works 2,18,300
Establishment. ; =
Additional grant S 15,000 Government cif India, Department of Finance and
Commerce No. 6211, dated 25th November 1887.
P. W. D. No. 318 A.G., dated 14th December 1887.
Punjab Government No. 6561, dated 22nd December
1887, and Accountant-General, Public Works Depart-
A ment No. 1123, dated 20th December 1887.
Additional grant \ Government of India, Public Works Department letter
. 1(\;0. 2 A.C. \V:‘E‘duted 11th January 1888, and Punjab
- overnment No. 402, dated 28rd Ja 1888
A he final grant accord with the 3 i ’ nuary E
Mo_dlﬁontlo(l;g f;,’gi“}’,:‘i’ng ‘];{evised Estimate. 14 83,714 | Revised Estimate.
figures adoy Total Establishment = 33.714
Tools a‘m; Pilﬂ-’“- " . e !
: 5 he final grant accord with ¢ .
Modificationd to make, Mo o Estimate. w80 86 | Revised Estimate.
figures adoy Tgtal Tools and Plant i i 36
Total Additiona 2.52.050
REDUCTIONS.
ORIGINAL TWORKES.
Civil Buildings-
: for minor works, Telegraph :
Transfers from the g‘:ﬂnb rovide for the t’vorks%{‘P 400 o Government of India, Public Works Department No.
Bl Y Pun]g.b top o che I <
uildings in the North-\vestem Provinces znd Oudh 01, dated 3rd November 1887, and Punjab Government
game clags in the b for minor works, TGlBgmpl; 4¥5 No. 5836, dated 16th November 1887. :
Transfers from the Pgunjab to provide for works of the wae Government of India, Public Works Department letter
buildings in t.h?l istan. . No.9 A.0.W,, dated 26th January 1888, and Punjab
il ) lshog grant for minox works, Telegraph 2.100 Government, No. 649, dated 2nd February 1888.
Transfers from tho Punjab_to provide for works of the 2 - Government of India letter No. 19 A.C. W, dated 13th
bu]]('lxl:llgu ’irr‘x the Norbh-Western Provinces. 5 February 1888, and Punjab Government No. 1148,
game class to make the finnl grant accord with the 50 dated 25th February 1888.
M%‘:;Ef::f;:ph%d e va_iSCEl. Estimate. 2,800 | Revised Estimate.
Communications. '
’ " the grant for Frontier R, .
withdraw o bfrom i 2L 81,300 81,300 | Government of India, Publi 3 t N
the Punjab. Total Original Works Sl g e R 1a, Public Works Department No
Siiakenant. 84,100 o S d oty 25th  October 1887, and Punjab
Hsta -—_‘L-é—'z_— = vernment No. 5608, dated 4th November 1887
: ¢ : =% . 700 : .
Withdraws, . ® 94 GoveriEng of Tnditn, Poaiio: ditto.
Withdrav 3 ment of India, Public Works Department No. 01,
t’i;_\teg 3rd November 1887, and Punjab Government
50 . Go%‘c::;m?-?g:!fggefl -lli(_ith November 1887.
withdrawal No. 9 A.C.W., dated I;f;]f} ‘¢ Works Department_letier
. Government, N 649 ) January 1888, and Punjab
yithdrawal 470 | 19,314 |G 't Todin 1otter o0 2nd February 1888.
9,314 1%v%rnmentl%tséudm(}et.ter No. 19°A. O:°'W., dated 138th
tal Establist = ebruary » and Punjab G o )
_— aﬂgo ;}"Eit”' ishment vi o 19,314:°| dated 25th February 1888‘] SrerRment N0
a0 —
6 Gover f India, Publi
rts. sacval overnment of India, Public Works Depnriment N
Withd 01, dated 8rd November 1887, and I’unjal?quer?mmen:,
o 30 No. 5836, dated lf-ith November 1887.
Withdrawel 36 | Government of India letter No. 19 A. Q. W., dated 13th
Total Tools and Plang T Februury 1888, and Punjab Government, No. 1148,
86 | dated 25th February 1888,
Total Reduction Tl
2 1,08,450
Net Addition e e e
A o #1,48,600
» Represents difference between grang
India to grant for Expenditure in Eﬁ ?:n::]meﬂcemom of yenr and that at close of same including the transfer from grant for
giand (Rg, 5,700) which does not, however, affect totals.

T/AHORE :

;

The 3rd August 1888.

P. LAMBERT, Coroxer, R.E.,
Eaaminer, P. W. Accounts, Punjab.













